
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57''^ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.deD.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Monday, March 15, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST

ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Re: Permit approval for 6324
47-103-01846-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A/M^m^^

Operator's Well Number
Farm Name

U.S. WELL NUMBER

y Chie^"^

6324

KOCHER, MARY

47-103-01846-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/15/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.
03/19/2021
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

03/19/2021



WW 4B

Rev. 2/01
1) Date APRILS ,  20 20
2)Operator'n

Well No.

3)API Well No. 47 103

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLtTG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil _ X / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow_

5) Location: Elevation 1075.60

District GRANT

Watershed TEN MILE RUN

County WETZEL Quadrangle WALLACE, WV 7.5'

6) Well Operator /nc 7)Designated Agent DAVID RODDY
Address 1 BRIDGE STREET Address 1 BRIDGE STREET

MONQNGAH, WV 26554 MONONGAH, WV 26554

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name DEREK HAUGHT

Address P.O. BOX 85

SMITHVILLE, WV 26178

9)Plugging Contractor

Name

Address

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

K)e> Of VAjCLt fcOCCtO

TO /W) ACTlvJt

9^'^-

Tuis UiW-"- TO U/fST
'2-/((,Iz£>24^ Mto /Ic'O 0»VTE

!!7ff

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector OOG)^^
Date nM2a

03/19/2021
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EXHIBIT N0.1

Will utilize the following method to plug all future wells ® '

SOLID PLUG METHOn

^  (a) If active well: clean out to total depth and plug back accordinn to
•k fW K eh a ® a®am

seam ®®al
(c) Cimulate through tubing or dnil steel an expanding Class A cement piun from

It:::? ™ »■»«-S

A monument will be installed with API No. and stating "solid plug".
(Jo f^ccMci cn=- THIS 6,e/xJc PaJ6i£fl, ^
Hou Li(i»rtOf t/o^^Q -r-Q out" "to
t*>. A»J A-cnvjf V/JCL-C

03/19/2021
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Fornation Color Hard or
Soft

Top Bottom (Ml. Gas
or Water

Depth
Fintnd

Remarhfl

- \

APPKO^

Date .OatcUiu-.ia« -XQi4L.»< m -

OAS-COifP^ . Owner

AOIRT.
03/19/2021
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LATITUDE 39^ 30* 00'*-

6,600*
WV SECONDARY ftOUTESIA^

EDWARD

TALKINGTON

swworw

KENNETH E. AND

SHEUA REESE

m.«i

MARYR.

KOCHER

0. 2ns

l.2SiJ
BRUCeROBERT

'^\i\ HADOX

/ JOSEPH F.JOHN

^  MAijy R
SECOND PARCEL
102 acres
LESS 5.03 ttc^ouisiles

OSi HERBERT W.
O  LirrLB
Z ROBBKTBRUCB

KOCHER \ hADOXW  MASyR-KO
9E.97 ACRES

3/4** IRON PiN

WELL

irtiSSSCs

TALL TIMBER. INC.

LLOYD JOE PRINE

TALL

BER4NC

Zr MAPLE

N7(r4315-E

TALL TIMBER. INC

ITII6 UNDCASIOttD. KEREBV CBRTIPV TIIAT

Tins PUT IS CORXECr TO Tira Bm OP MY

KNOWUDCe AND OeUEP AND snows AU.

TUB IKPORMATTON ABQUBEO 0V LAW AND

TUB RCCULATiOtfS tSSUCD AND PAl^ll IQBD

IIV TUB QEFARTMOrr QP eHBROV.

KANoS,.

806

P.S.
806

O \ ^ STATES TOfOORAPHlCMAPS.

^  j{ nATR MARCH 22 Oj^

OrBRATCmSWELLNO. 6324

.._AW
WELL NO

MINIMUM DBOKBe
OP ACCURACY!

. 47 — 103
STATE COUNTY ^ ̂PERMfT

1/2500

PROVEN SOURCE
OP ELEVATION:

PILBNO.: WELL6324.DWO

SCALE: rnSOff

COMPANY NETWORK TIED INTO U.S.OJS.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISION OP ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECnON

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL
TYPE; OIL OAS

LOCATION:

ELEVATION: >276.55'

LIQUID
INJECTION _

WASTE
DISPOSAL "XiAr PRODUCTION _

WATERSHED: . TENMILERUN

STORAGE.

olSTRicr. GRANT COUKTV: WETZEL
surfacbownbjl MARY R. KOCHER^

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: _

DRILL!... CONVERT: DRIL

Ouadranglb: WALLACE. WV 7.5'

ACRGACE: 96.97 ±

UlASa ACREAGE: .

LEASE NO.:

..REDRILL:.

FORMATION:. PERPORATE NEW FORMATIONr PLUG AND ABANDON:

FRACTURE OR STTMUUTE:,

X
CLEAN OUT AND

PLUOOFFOLD:.

 REPLUO: . OTNER:.

PHYSICAL CIlANQE IN WGLLISPGCIPYl: TARGET FDRMATTOK: NONE

CSnMATEODCFlH:

wraj.orBRATt)R: ^consolidation COAL COMPANY

ADDRESS. BOX 100 OSAGri,WV 26543
. DESIGNATED AOEKn. ROGER E. DUCKWORTH

P.O. BOX too OSAGE,WV 26543

vui 9%m03/19/2021



WW-4A

Revised 6-07

41- P

1) Date: aprils. 2020
2) Operator's Well Number

6324

3) API Well No.: 47 - 103 01846

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name mary r. kocher

Address 185 McOOUGAL HOLLOW

(b) Name
Address

 RD

SMITHFIELD, WV 26437

(a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

\A}I/

1 BRIDGE STREET

MONONGAH, WV 26554

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name
Address

(c) Name

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

DEREK HAUGHT

P.O. BOX 85

SMITHVILLE, WV 26178

Telephone (304) 206-7613

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE; You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.4B, which sets out the parties involved in the worlc and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized In the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to lake any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the pccson(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before (he day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well
=aniimuiuiimnnnmiiiiuniniiiininiiinniisp...
=  OFFIOALSEAL -"y-

STATE OP WEST vmowuA S Its*
NOTAnYPUBtlC S . '

RICHARD WALTON -Address
620 PROSPECT AVE =
FAIRMONT. WV265S4 £

MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 20.2022 = Telephone
aiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiinuiiiMiiiiiiiiitts

Operator
DAVID RODDY

PROJECT ENGINEER

1 BRIDGE street

MONONGAH. WV 26554

(304) 534 4748

Subscribed and sworn before me this (3 day

Notary Public
My Commission Expires ^

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal informationr such as name* address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP*s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivncvoffiergwv.griv.

03/19/2021
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WW-9

(5/16) API Number 47

Operator's Well No. ^

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name finmBiiriiuinn Cnnl rrmiipiiiiy Lo*ni^ Opcode
Watershed (HUC IQ) TEN MILE RUN Quadrangle WALtACE. WV 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes I I No
Will a pit he used? Yes . No JZL

if so, please descrihe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No EL If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: f2~/3/2X>

_ _ Land Application (if selected provide a con^ileted form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Nurrtoer )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

■  Other (Explain Tanks, see attached letter

Will closed loop systemhe used? If so, describe: Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and returned to tank

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Gel or Cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? aenionite, Bicarbonate of Soda

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfili, removed offsite, etc. Shaker cutting burled on site,

-if left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) WA

-Landfill or offsite name./permit nutriier?

Permittee shall provide wntten notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
^herejTwas properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, bylheOffice of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or inprisonment.

Company Official Signature -

Company Official (Typed Name) DAVID RODDY

Company OfRcial Title Project Engineer

Subscribed and sworn before me this J day of>m betore me tl^ ,
— S^mmmttniiiHiiinMiiiiiiitiniiniiiiiiininiip
V, .£ omcwLseAt. =

STATE OF WEST WinQWU s

5®Mp|4K® NOTAflVPUBUC s
My commission cn>ires r

FAinMONT.WV 88864 =
=  MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 20.2024 S

:diiiiiiiiiiiMiiiiiHitiiiiiiMiiitnitiiiiiiiniiiiiii£03/19/2021



Department of Environmental Protection
0£Sceof OJ] and Gas

(01S7'^Stne^SE
Cbariestoii,WV 25304-2345
Phone: 004} 9344)499
Fas: 004) 9244)452

To Whom It May Concern:

ConsoUdaiioii Coa] Company
Nojiheni West Virginia OperatioDs
1 Bridge Street
MonongaIi,WV2dSS4

phone; 3D4^3d-d748
fax: 304^34-4739
e-mail: rooiiiebarsli@confolenergy.eom
web: www.coalso<irec.coa

^Narae: RONNIE HARSH
*litle: Project Eng^ecr

April. 7,2014

As per the Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request
Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Vir^a Operations, submits the foUowine
procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon snbmitting a well work application (without general permit for Oil and Gas
Kt Waste Discharge Application), Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Virginia
Operations, will construct no pits, but instead will use mud tawlrs to <^nfnin ap drilline
muds. ^

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave matedal) wiD be trucked
to the next well to be plugged or to DEP impoundment facilities number U-78-83. U-104-83
orU-1011-93. ' '

Sincerely,

Ronnie Harsh

Project Engineer

03/19/2021



Form WW-9

Operator's Well No

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed J_

Lime 3 _Tons^creortocoiTecttopH

Fertilizer type 10-20'20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount

Mulch 2

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed Type

See Attachment

Tenqiorary

lbs/acre

lOo

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

See Attachment

lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5* topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title: ^il & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? (  ̂ lYcs

Date: 12/3/20

JNo

03/19/2021
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WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47-103-01846 well no. 6324

FARM NAME: MARY R. KOCHER
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: ^ ftcsooacC'?. ̂

WETZEL ni^rT. GftANTCOUNTY: DISTRICT:

QUADRANGLE: WALLACE, WV 7.5

SURFACE OWNER: MARY R. KOCHER

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,371,012.0 m ^ ^ ̂
UTM GPS EASTING: 544,613.6 m GPS ELEVATION: ̂ ^9.1 ITl

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS Post Processed Differential Office ofoSGas
Real-Time Differential ^ ^ j

Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
.  -a- ■ WV Department of

Real-Time Differential Environmental Protection

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
1 the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and sho^ all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescrib^d-w^the Office ofpit^d Gas.

Professional Surveyor APRILS, 2020

Title Date

03/19/2021
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